

2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-SB214)

Received: 10/29/2003

Received By: mdsida

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Gary Sherman (608) 266-7690

By/Representing: himself

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: mdsida

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Criminal Law - guns and weapons
Criminal Law - law enforcement

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email: Rep.Sherman@legis.state.wi.us

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Sheriff discretion to issue license

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	mdsida 10/31/2003	jdyer 11/03/2003 jdyer 11/03/2003		_____			
/1	mdsida 11/03/2003		pgreensl 11/03/2003	_____	sbasford 11/03/2003	sbasford 11/03/2003	

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed Required

FE Sent For:

<END>

2003 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-SB214)

Received: 10/29/2003

Received By: mdsida

Wanted: As time permits

Identical to LRB:

For: Gary Sherman (608) 266-7690

By/Representing: himself

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: mdsida

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters:

Subject: Criminal Law - guns and weapons
Criminal Law - law enforcement

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: YES

Requester's email: Rep.Sherman@legis.state.wi.us

Carbon copy (CC:) to:

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic:

Sheriff discretion to issue license

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
--------------	----------------	-----------------	--------------	----------------	------------------	-----------------	-----------------

1?	mdsida	1 1/3 jld	1/3 ps	1/3 ps			
----	--------	-----------	--------	--------	--	--	--

FE Sent For:

<END>

stays

11/3

SENATE AMENDMENT,

**TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT (LRBs0226/1),
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 214**

#. Page 28, line 3 = delete lines 3 to 5. ✓

#. Page 28, line 12 = delete lines 12 to 16. ✓

#. Page 31, line 14 = delete "pars. (c) and (d)" and substitute "par. (c)". ✓

#. Page 32, line 3 = delete lines 3 and 4. ✓

INS 1/1 ✓

engrossed bill

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

- 2 1. Page ~~21~~¹⁶, line ~~3~~²⁰: delete "pars. (b) 1. and" and substitute "par.". ✓
- 3 2. Page ~~21~~¹⁶, line ~~4~~²¹: delete "shall" and substitute "may". ✓
- 4 3. Page ~~21~~¹⁷, line ~~3~~¹: delete lines ~~3~~¹ to ~~3~~¹¹. ✓
- 5 4. Page ~~21~~³¹, line ~~21~~¹⁶: after "the license" insert "only if the applicant qualifies
6 under the criteria specified in sub. (3)". ✓
- 7 5. Page ~~21~~³¹, line ~~3~~¹⁸: delete lines ~~3~~¹⁸ and ~~3~~¹⁹ and substitute:
8 "2. Deny the application. If the sheriff denies the application, he or she shall".
9 6. Page ~~21~~³⁶, line 2: delete "shall" and substitute "may".
- 10 7. Page ~~21~~⁴¹, line ~~3~~³: delete "shall" and substitute "may".
- 11 8. Page ~~21~~⁴³, line ~~2~~¹: delete "shall" and substitute "may". ✓

INS 1/5

MOVE

#. Page 40, line 15: delete "(p)" and substitute "(q)". ✓

if the applicant does not qualify under the criteria specified in sub. (3) or for other good cause

(NS)
2/0

1

9. Page ⁶¹~~33~~, line ⁹~~1~~: delete "(2) (b), (2m)," and substitute "(2m)". ✓

2

(END)

INS. 210

1 section, the court shall enter an order prohibiting the person from obtaining a license
2 under this section.

3 (d) If the court denies the sheriff's petition, the court shall award the person
4 costs and reasonable attorney fees.

5 (e) The court shall expedite any proceeding brought under this subsection."

6 #6. Page ⁶⁰~~52~~, line ²³~~15~~: delete ~~section~~ and substitute "sections 165.25 (11) (a)
7 and"

8 #7. Page ⁶¹~~53~~, line ⁹~~1~~: delete ~~section~~ and substitute "sections 165.25 (11) (a) and"
9 "section".

(end ins 210)

2003-2004 DRAFTING INSERT
FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

LRBa1598/lins
MGD:.....

1 **INSERT 1/1**

2 **1.** Page 11, line 8: delete lines 8 to 16 and substitute: ✓

3 "165.25 (11) RULES REGARDING RECIPROCITY FOR CONCEALED WEAPONS LICENSES. ✓

4 Determine which states issue permits or licenses to carry a concealed".

5 **INSERT 1/9**

6 **2.** Page 36, line 9: delete lines 9 to 25. ✓

7 **3.** Page 37, line 1: delete lines 1 to 3. ✓

Page 16, line 4: delete

"(b)" ✓
↑
letter